NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER

No. e-tender-DB/CD/CN/2024-25/1661 Car Nicobar, dated 09th Oct,2024

The Executive Engineer, Construction Division, Andaman P.W.D, Car Nicobar invites on behalf of President of India, online Item Rate tenders from experienced and eligible contractors having valid GST Registration and requisite experience of having successfully completed similar work(s) of relevant magnitude without any adverse remarks in any of the Govt. Organization in the Andaman & Nicobar Islands for the following work:

1.	(NIT No. 75/EE/DB/CD/CN/APWD/2024-25)
	Construction of 01 Arts/ Craft/room 01 Library room at GSS Mus, Car Nicobar under
	Samagra Shiksha (2 nd Call).
	E.C.P.T.: ₹ 88,02,044/-, EMD : ₹ 1,76,041/-, Time of Completion: 12 (Twelve) Months.
	(Tender ID.2024_APWD_15977_1)
	(NIT No. 57 /EE/DB/CD/CN/APWD/2024-25)
	Repair and maintenance of Deputy Commissioner Office Building at Car Nicobar.
	(2 nd Call).
	E.C.P.T.: ₹ 15,00,218/-, EMD : ₹ 30,004/-, Time of Completion: 08 (Eight) Months.
	(Tender ID.2024_APWD_15980_1)

The last date of bids submission will 24/10/2024 upto 15.00 hrs. The bid forms and other details can be obtained from the website **www.eprocure.andaman.gov.in.**

Executive Engineer CD, APWD, Car Nicobar